
# SEREMBAN ENGINEERING BERHAD ("SEB'')
(Company No.453f2X)

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAI, STATI'M ENTS
UNAUDITED CONSOLI DATED STA'I'EMENT OF FINANCIAI. POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2OI3

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Det'erred Tax Asset
Inveshnent properties
lnvesfinent in Associate & Jointly Controlled Company

Current assets

lnventories
T'rade and other receivables
Deposit, cash and bank balances

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Share capital
Treasury Shares

Other Reserves
Reserves

Equity attributable to owners of the parent

Non-controllin g interest
Total equity

Non-current liabilities
UurL 6or6wings
Hire purchases and lease payables
Deferred tax liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables
BanL borrowings
Hire purchases and lease payables

TOI'AL LIABILITIES

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Net Asset per share attributable to
owners of the parent (RM)

Unaudited
as at 30.06.2013

RM

45,649,577
133,7 I l
92,812

8.7 t0.34 I

25,2t7,151
31 ,96t,203

4

67.261

40,000,000
(14s,s94

5.583.93 r
2t.255.912
66,694,249

7

159

734.1O0
751

I

25,532,072
327

4 78

54,447,588

-tzt,B-AS"sos-0.84

(Rcstated)
Audited

as at 31.12.2012
RM

45,479,179
107,072
93,631

783.333
4

27,020,036
29,291,518

7t 79

40,000,000
(t44,211

5,583,93 l
I

64,524,569

(Restated)
AS A't

0 1.0 1.20 1 2

RM

55,595,503

* 
115,891,6n

0.74

r21,848,30S -------l5ZA!5-

lryt
I ez,ooo 

I

f---37.6u.ri1
@1I :s,sqz,osr II zq,qtz,ns I

-2u.64{1____!_!5121{22_

9,010,713
845.249

'789

20,527,435
27,087.28'7

3l
47.933.017

60,415,768

--'---@

0.81

The Condensed Interim Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with SEB'I audited consolidated financial statements.for the

Jinancialyearended3l December20l2withtheaccompanyingexplanatorynotesattachedtothe.linancialstatements.
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a SEREMBAN ENGINEERING BERI{AD (''SEB'')
(Company No.453-12X)

COh*DENSED lN*TERI N{ Irl NANC IAL STATEM ENTS
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEIlTENT OF CASII f LOW

FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 20I3

6 m0nths ended
30-06-201-i

RM

4.971.445

CASII FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit belbre tax

Adjustment for:-
lmpaiment loss on trade receivables
- collective impainnent
Bad Debt Written ofi
Depreciation PPE

Depreciation of investrnent property
(Gain)i toss on disposal ofproperty. plant and equipment
Property, Plant & Equipmenl Wrinen Off
Share of results in associales

Share of loss ofjointly controlled entity
lnterest expenses

lnterest iIcome

Changes in working capital
hventories
Amount due from contract customers
Trade and other receivables. prepayment and other assets

Trade and olher payables

Cash generated fiom (used il) operations
lnterest paid
lnterest received
Tax refund
Tax paid

Net cash generated from operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
lnvestment in Associated Company
Proceeds from disposal ofproperry, plant and equipment
Purchase ofproperty, plant and equipment

Net cash used in investing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Drawdown from Tem Loan
Drawdown from hire purchase and lease payables

Dividend paid
Released of fixed deposit pledged
Net movement in trade bills
Repayment ofhire purchase and lease payables
Repayment oftenn loans
Purchase of treasury shares

Net cash generated from financing activities

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BE,GINNING OF

THE FINANCIAL YEAR
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE

FINANCIAL YEAR

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS COMPRISE OF:
Fixed deposil pledged with a licensed bank
Repo deposits
Cash and bank balances

less : FD pledged with licensed bank

Bank overdraft- unsecured

1.084.349
1.265

94.999
R 7qS

7) OO)

746.;s5
(9329'.,

6.978.87 I

1.802.885

704.950
(9.552,588)
(.r.704.555 )

(3.770.437)
(746.255)

q r)q
148

( 1.159.642)

/5 566 957)

(95.000)
( 1.265.986)

r I 360 986)

53.000
( 1.594.036)

1.2 I I.760
( r,066,318)

( r 55,1 82)
(546,8 r 6)

( 1.383)

(ro98,r95)

(9. r26,938)

i I 049 108

3.922.t70

5 I 0.853
3.572.6s8
4,083.5 I I

6 months ended
3r).06.20r2

RN{

4,510,908

(3,000)

2,51 I
917.7-48

99. I 58

Q2.;$)
518.618

( l 49,405)

5,874.095

(6,248,233)

t.799,940
(8,058,343)
(5. t4 I.859)

(l 1.774,400)
(s18.617)
149,405

(601,329)

(1) 744 941\

(5,256.257)

(3,736,305)

(4.992.s62\

953,9 l0
559,200

( t,595.5 74)
464,984

l 1,835.704
(82, I 66)

(379,669)
(100,400)

r 1.655.989

( 10,08r.514)

22.524.94i

12,443,429

5,064.941

8.574.788
13.639,729
0.196.299\
12.443,4304.083.5 I l

( t6l.34l )

3.922.t70 _-__-------12/fi

The Condensed lnterim Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with SEB's audited consolidatedJinancial statemenls Jbr tlrcJinancial year
encled 3l December 2012 with the accompanying explanatory notes attached to theJinancial statements.


